Collection Statement

Cricket Australia and State or Territory cricket associations, including the Big Bash League teams (together, "Australian Cricket") collects your personal information to communicate with you in relation to information and offers from Australian Cricket and to provide Australian Cricket's products and services.

By providing your personal information you agree it will be disclosed to, and used by, Australian Cricket under the terms of this statement and Australian Cricket's Privacy Policy (at www.cricket.com.au/privacy), which contains information about how you may access and seek to correct your personal information or complain about a breach of your privacy, and how Australian Cricket will deal with that complaint.

Australian Cricket may disclose your personal information to other parties, including Australian Cricket's third party service providers, who may be located (and so your personal information may be disclosed) overseas, including in India, the USA and the UK, and other countries from time to time. Australian Cricket may use and disclose your personal information for direct marketing purposes, unless you opt out (which you can do at any time in accordance with Australian Cricket's Privacy Policy).